
Paging Instructions: call (603) 650-5000 and ask the Operator to page the resident. 

Dartmouth-Hitchcock Medical Center 
Department of Anesthesiology 

2025-2026 Resident Roster 
 
 
Level  Name and Contact Information Medical School 
PGY-1 
CBY 

 Kassidy G. Beyerlin, MD 
Kassidy.G.Beyerlin@hitchcock.org   
Pager 3013 

Boston University School of Medicine 

  Darren S. LaPointe, MD 
Darren.S.LaPointe@hitchcock.org   
Pager 3027 

Tufts University School of Medicine 

  Gregory W. Mayer, MD 
Gregory.W.Mayer@hitchcock.org  
Pager 3014 

University of Utah School of Medicine 
 

 

  Tristan M. Merrifield, MD 
Tristan.M.Merrifield@hitchcock.org   
Pager 3016 

Tufts University School of Medicine 

  Mary Katherine Miller, MD 
Mary.K.Miller@hitchcock.org  
Pager 3017 

Geisel School of Medicine at Dartmouth 

  Reed A. Richter, MD 
Reed.A.Richter@hitchcock.org  
Pager 3022 

University of Texas Medical School at 
Houston  

  William D. Werry, MD 
William.D.Werry@Hitchcock.org   
Pager 3024 

Tufts University School of Medicine 

  Jonathan B. Woolstenhulme, MD 
Jonathan.B.Woolstenhulme@hitchcock.org   
Pager 3025 

University of Utah School of Medicine  

 
 
 

   
PGY-2 
CA-1 

 Andrew Bourque, MD 
Andrew.R.Bourque@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3049 

Tufts University School of Medicine 

  Matthew Cerveny, MD 
Matthew.B.Cerveny@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3116 

Drexel University College of Medicine 
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Paging Instructions: call (603) 650-5000 and ask the Operator to page the resident. 

  Allison Chevalier, DO 
Allison.L.Chevalier@hitchcock.org  
Pager 3119 

New York Institute of Technology College 
of Osteopathic Medicine 
  

  Justin Fleischer, DO 
Justin.H.Fleischer@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3203 

Philadelphia College of Osteopathic 
Medicine 

  Trevor Hawks, MD 
Trevor.A.Hawks@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3251 
 

Oregon Health & Science University 
School of Medicine 
 

  Nicole Mostofi, MD 
Nicole.D.Mostofi@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3284 

University of Washington School of 
Medicine 

  Benjamin Schenkel, MD 
Benjamin.D.Schenkel@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3300 

University of Colorado School of Medicine 

 
 
 

   
PGY-3 
CA-2 

 Danyon Beitel, MD 
Danyon.A.Beitel@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3099 

 

University of Alabama at Birmingham 
School of Medicine 
 

  Charlotte Bloom, DO 
Charlotte.E.Bloom@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3126 

 

University of New England College of 
Osteopathic Medicine 
 

  Jacob Eyul, MD 
Jacob.Eyul@Hitchcock.ORG 
Pager 3341 

 

Mbarara University of Science and 
Medicine 

 

  Shane Ford, MD 
Shane.K.Ford@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3132 

 

Mayo Clinic School of Medicine 
 

  Michelle Lain, MD 
Michelle.G.Lain@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3244 

 

Geisel School of Medicine at Dartmouth 

 

  Nathaniel Novak, MD 
Nathaniel.Novak@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3978 

Frank H. Netter MD School of Medicine at 
Quinnipiac University 
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Paging Instructions: call (603) 650-5000 and ask the Operator to page the resident. 

  Emily Sarnacki, MD 
Emily.E.Sarnacki@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3262 

 

University of Kansas School of Medicine 
 

  Natashia Smith, MD 
Natashia.J.Smith@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3317 

Oregon Health & Science University 
School of Medicine 
 

 
 
 

   
PGY-4 
CA-3 

 
 
 

 

Daniel Courtney, MD 
Daniel.J.Courtney@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3005 

Sidney Kimmel Medical College at Thomas 
Jefferson University 
 

  Elianna Dowe, MD 
Elianna.N.Dowe@hiychcock.org 
Pager 3018 

University of California, San Diego School 
of Medicine 
 

  Michale Gross, MD 
Michael.A.Gross@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3614 

University of Washington School of 
Medicine 
 

  Jessica Learned, MD 
Jessica.Learned@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3020 
 

University of Oklahoma College of 
Medicine 
 

  Autumn Lupotsky, MD 
Autumn.R.Lupotsky@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3021 

University of South Carolina School of 
Medicine - Columbia 
 

  Connor Milone, MD 
Connor.B.Milone@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3047 

University of Connecticut School of 
Medicine 
 

  Robert Roth, MD 
Robert.H.Roth@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3060 

University of Virginia School of Medicine 
 

  David Wilcox, MD 
David.R.Wilcox@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3077 

The University of Texas Health Science 
Center at San Antonio Joe R. and Teresa 
Lozano Long SOM 
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